work is still underway and has been conducted in 

close collaboration with the Ministère de la 

Culture et des Communications. 

1.4 Land occupation and uses 

The principal occupations and uses exercised in 

Réserve de biodiversité Opasatica are shown in 

Appendix 3. 

One hundred and seven (107) land rights were 

granted within the boundaries of the reserve 

before it was set aside as a proposed biodiversity 

reserve. There are also 101 leases for temporary 

forest shelters (hunting camps), three resort 

leases (cottages) and three rights for activities